framework and examination of the impact of the correlation 

between entrepreneurial leadership capacities on the 

performance of small scale enterprises in Wuse and Utako 

Districts, (AMAC), Nigeria. The population of this study in 

Wuse and Utako Districts (AMAC), Nigeria consists of 

counted six hundred and twenty four (624) (Researcher’s 

field survey 2025) of small scale enterprises’ owner and 

managers identified on the spot within the districts business 

area at the time of the study. Taro Yamane formula (1973) 

was used to draw the sample size for the study, which gave

[...]

Construction and Estate 

Mangt. 
45 7.2 

Hospitality 61 9.8 

Production/Manufacturing 106 17 

Trading (SSEs) 291 46.6 

Total 624 100 

Source: Field Survey Data, 2025. 

Table 1 gives the Data representing the scope of the study 

population of six hundred and twenty four (624). The table 

also reveals the evident that the Trading sub-sector 

constitutes the largest segment with a total of 291 (46.6%) 

enterprises across the districts under study. The Agriculture 

and Agro-Allied sub-sector represents another significant